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U.S. Department of the Navy 

Attn: Mr. Keith S. Forman 

BRAC Program Management Office - West 

1455 Frazee Road, Suite 900 

San Diego, CA 92108-4310 

Via email only:keith.s.forman@navy.mil 


Subject: 	 Comments on the Draft Final Record ofDecision for Parcel C, Hunters Point 
Shipyard, San Francisco, dated August 13,2010 

Dear Mr. Forman: 

I reviewed the Draft Final Record ofDecision for Parcel C (ROD), and have no substantive 
comments. I look forward to fmalization ofthe ROD. 

Please contact me at (510) 622-2445 or rsteenson@waterboards.ca.gov if you have any 

questions. 


Sincerely, 
Digitally signed by 
Ross Steenson 
Date: 2010.09.08 
09:56:13 -07'00' 

Ross Steenson, PG, CHG 
Engineering Geologist 
Groundwater Protection Division 

Cc (via email only): 

Ms. Melanie Kito, U.S. Department of the Navy, melanie.kito@navy.mil 
Mr. Robert Hunt, U.S. Department of the Navy, robert.a.hullt2.ctr@navy.mil 
Mr. Mark Ripperda, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 9, ripperda.mark@epa.gov 
Ms. Sarah Kloss, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 9, kloss.sarah@epa.gov 
Mr. Ryan Miya, California Department ofToxic Substances Control, nniya@dtsc.ca.gov 
Ms. Amy Brownell, SF Department of Public Health, amy.brownell@sfdph.org 
Mr. Jeff Austin, Geosyntec Consultants, jaustin@geosyntec.com 
Ms. Leslie Lundgren, CH2M Hill, leslie.lundgren@CH2M.com 
Ms. Marie Harrison, Greenaction, marie@greenaction.org 
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From: Hunt, Bob ACTR OASN (EI&E), BRAC PMO West [robert.a.hunt2.ctr@navy.mil] 
Sent: Friday, September 24, 20102:48 PM 
To: Ono, Yohji 
Subject: FW: Hunters Point - RWaCB Comments on the 8/13/10 Draft Final ROD for Parcel C 
Attachments: 20100908_Hunters PoinLRWaCB Comments on Aug 13,2010 Parcel C Draft Final 

ROD.PDF 
Signed By: robert.a.hunt2.ctr@navy.mil 

-----Original Message----­
From: Ross Steenson [mailto:RSteenson@Waterboards.ca.gov] 
Sent: Wednesday, September 8S, 2818 10:01 
To: Leslie Lundgren; Ryan Miyaj Sarah Kloss; Mark Ripperda; Jeff Austin; Marie Harrison; 
Forman, Keith S CIV OASN (EI&E), BRAC PMO West; Kito, Melanie R CIV NAVFAC SW; Hunt, Bob A 
CTR OASN (EI&E), BRAC PMO West; Amy Brownell 
Subject: Hunters Point - RWQCB Comments on the 8/13/10 Draft Final ROD for Parcel C 

Mr. Forman, 

Attached is my 
any questions. 

comment letter regarding the subject document. Please contact me if you have 

Regards, 

Ross A. Steenson, PG, CHG 
Engineering Geologist 
San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board Groundwater Protection Division 
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Phone: (510) 622-2445 
Fax: (510) 622-2460 
Email: rsteenson@Waterboards.ca.gov 
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